
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

57 

08 

64 

33 

122 

3 

50 

4 

28 

44 

13 

7 

24 

86 

27 

88 

77 

107 

84 

37 

121 

23 

55 

56 

2 

22 

38 

123 

41 

93 

14 

32 

21 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GTX 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Name 

David Pintaric 

James McAleese 

Kevin Allen 

Andrew Aquilante 

Joseph Freda 

Jody Miller 

Tom Patton 

John Hellmers 

Lou Gigliotti 

Tony Ave 

A. Sterling Cole 

Alex Mayer 

Nio Fernandez 

Joseph Gaudette 

Christian Cole 

Robert Korzen 

Timothy Rubright 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

John Branscombe II 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Cord Kisthardt 

Andrew McDermid 

John Heinricy 

Thomas West 

Thomas Brown 

Daniel Richardson 

John Branscombe 

Hugh Stewart 

Joe Kristensen 

Jenn Krpata 

James Jost 

Kelly Lubash 

Gregory Eaton 

Member_ID 

329254 

353771 

208280 

336891 

236160_1 

645504 

62167 

362363 

338647 

138993 

426981 

429327 

541337 

358228 

507366 

424884 

405374 

341977 

378567 

446986 

454668 

137606 

106078 

122100 

198854 

346484 

336120 

342745 

294854 

534689 

427812 

230595 

306463 

Region 

MVR 

WDC 

Bucc 

PHL 

ALA 

CFR 

CIN 

GLN 

LnSt 

CCR 

NER 

PHL 

CFR 

WDC 

NEO 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

NER 

PHL 

SUS 

Milw 

DET 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

DET 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineering 

FGR; Hoosier; Rebello; Mallen Alley 

Phoenix Performance 

ERALAB.com 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 

Renewable Lubricants; Haltech; Select Speed Shop; Kinetic Motorworks;VP Racing Fuel; G-Loc Brakes 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

McCann Racing 

Kohr 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

Phoenix Performance 

Prancing Horse Farm Racing 

Weather Tech/Felice Performance/Lane Automotive/Carbotech Brakes/ Hoosier 

TAR/Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil1/Heinrocket Inc 

Limerick Machine 

J&T Motorsports 

Hoosier; AutoGear; ProSystems Brakes; Performance Auto Works; Gentium Technologies 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Hi Speed Motorsports; Redline Oil; Hoosier Tires; Konig Wheels 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Dino Luzzi Energy Drink/ Island Trees Automotive 

Jost Iron Works; Yanek Custom Guns 

Eaton Racing and Development 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

4 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:49.476 

1:52.787 

1:54.396 

1:54.140 

1:54.641 

1:54.604 

1:55.606 

1:58.748 

1:58.996 

2:01.466 

2:03.532 

2:03.685 

2:03.162 

1:59.718 

2:06.810 

2:02.533 

2:02.925 

2:04.078 

2:03.995 

2:05.219 

2:07.079 

2:07.059 

2:10.396 

2:13.271 

2:12.533 

2:05.441 

2:01.785 

2:01.250 

Total Tm 

19:51.452 

20:01.387 

20:07.643 

20:11.159 

20:18.320 

20:20.548 

20:25.211 

20:34.837 

20:37.504 

20:44.822 

20:46.510 

20:47.822 

20:51.973 

20:54.815 

20:57.021 

21:01.032 

21:04.659 

20:00.151 

20:05.643 

20:13.581 

20:29.350 

20:30.254 

20:33.036 

20:41.132 

12:04.627 

9:17.485 

4:50.143 

4:52.627 

Hometown 

Canfield OH 

Leesburg va 

Anderson SC 

Chester Springs PA 

Notasulga AL 

Vero Beach FL 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Conklin NY 

Princeton TX 

Maiden NC 

Salem NH 

Harleysville PA 

Tampa FL 

Manassas VA 

Avon OH 

Fredericksburg VA 

Kutztown PA 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Rochester NH 

Phoenixville PA 

Hershey PA 

Howell MI 

Clarkston MI 

Standish ME 

Breesport NY 

Derwood MD 

Nottingham NH 

Milford CT 

London ON 

Saint James NY 

Allentown PA 

Stamford CT 

Woodbridge VA 

Make/Model 

2022 Ford Mustang/red/whue/blue 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro TA1/Green 

Nissan 300ZX/Red/White/Blue 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette/Black/Yellow 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette/red 

Porsche 991.2/blue 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger/White 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow/Black 

2015 Acura RSX/Red 

1995 Mazda RX7/Yellow 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS/White Black Red 

2015 Chevrolet SS/Red 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Red 

2019 Audi RS3 LMS DSG/Silver 

2013 Ford Boss 302S/Yellow 

2012 Ford Boss 302S/orange/black 

2009 BMW E92 M3/Black/Orange 

1993 Mazda Rx7/Silver 

2013 Ford Mustang/Blue 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2013 Ford Mustang/White 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2005 Cadillac CTSV/Silver/Blue 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro/White/Blue 

Chevrolet Corvette/yellow 

2003 BMW M3/white/red 

2017 Honda Civic/Blue 

2006 Chevrolet Impala SS/Black 

2014 Ford Mustang/Blue 

Chevrolet camaro/Yellow / 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:10    Time Official 17:04 

New Track Record (2:03.162) for GTX by Nio Fernandez. 

New Track Record (1:49.476) for GT1 by David Pintaric and (2:05.219) for AS by Kurt Rezzetano. 

Printed: 6/4/2022 5:02:26 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward/ Doug Nickel, Series Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

9.935 

Avg. Speed 

92.459 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.476 

Best Speed 

111.805 

Best Lap by 

57 - David Pintaric 

Hoosier Super Tour @ Watkins Glen 2022 

Group 5: GT1, GT2,G T3, GTX, T1, AS, PX 

Grp 5 Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:46:39 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/4/2022 14:51 

Official Race 1
Results


